Australian Capital Territory
Building and Construction Industry
Training Levy Act 1999
A1999-30
Republication No 16
Effective:  1 July 2007 – 30 March 2008
Republication date: 1 July 2007
Last amendment made by A2007-12

Effective:  01/07/07-30/03/08
page 27
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au
3 Legislation history
Building and Construction Industry Training Levy Act 1999 A1999-30
notified 21 May 1999 (Gaz 1999 No S24)
s 1, s 2 commenced 21 May 1999 (s 2 (1))
remainder commenced 21 November 1999 (s 2 (3))
as amended by
Building and Construction Industry Training Levy Amendment Act
1999 A1999-68
notified 3 December 1999 (Gaz 1999 No S62)
s 1, s 2 commenced 3 December 1999 (IA s 10B)
s 3 commenced 3 December 1999 (s 2 (1))
remainder commenced 21 November 1999 (s 2 (2))
Legislation (Consequential Amendments) Act 2001 A2001-44 pt 45
notified 26 July 2001 (Gaz 2001 No 30)
s 1, s 2 commenced 26 July 2001 (IA s 10B)
pt 45 commenced 12 September 2001 (s 2 and see Gaz 2001 No 65)
Building and Construction Industry Training Levy Amendment Act
2001 A2001-93
notified 10 September 2001 (Gaz 2001 No S66)
sch 1 commenced 12 September 2001 (s 2 (2))
remainder commenced 10 September 2001 (s 2 (1))
Vocational Education and Training Act 2003 A2003-37 sch 2 pt 2.2
notified LR 8 September 2003
s 1, s 2 commenced 8 September 2003 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 2 pt 2.2 commenced 1 November 2003 (s 2)
Statute Law Amendment Act 2003 A2003-41 sch 3 pt 3.2
notified LR 11 September 2003
s 1, s 2 commenced 11 September 2003 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 3 pt 3.2 commenced 9 October 2003 (s 2 (1))
Statute Law Amendment Act 2003 (No 2) A2003-56 sch 1 pt 1.1
notified LR 5 December 2003
s 1, s 2 commenced 5 December 2003 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 1 pt 1.1 commenced 19 December 2003 (s 2)
Endnotes
3 Legislation history
page 28 Building and Construction Industry Training Levy Act 1999
Effective:  01/07/07-30/03/08
R16
01/07/07
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au
Construction Occupations Legislation Amendment Act 2004
A2004-13 sch 2 pt 2.2
notified LR 26 March 2004
s 1, s 2 commenced 26 March 2004 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 2 pt 2.2 commenced 1 September 2004 (s 2 and see Construction
Occupations (Licensing) Act 2004 A2004-12, s 2 and CN2004-8)
Criminal Code (Theft, Fraud, Bribery and Related Offences)
Amendment Act 2004 A2004-15 sch 2 pt 2.11
notified LR 26 March 2004
s 1, s 2 commenced 26 March 2004 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 2 pt 2.11 commenced 9 April 2004 (s 2 (1))
Financial Management Legislation Amendment Act 2005 A2005-52
sch 1 pt 1.3
notified LR 26 October 2005
s 1, s 2 commenced 26 October 2005 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 1 pt 1.3 commenced 1 January 2006 (s 2 (2))
Criminal Code Harmonisation Act 2005 A2005-54 sch 1 pt 1.10
notified LR 27 October 2005
s 1, s 2 commenced 27 October 2005 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 1 pt 1.10 commenced 24 November 2005 (s 2)
Building and Construction Industry Training Levy Amendment
Act 2006 A2006-54
notified LR 30 November 2006
s 1, s 2 commenced 30 November 2006 (LA s 75 (1))
remainder commenced 1 December 2006 (s 2)
Training and Tertiary Education Legislation Amendment Act 2007